DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$877.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-968643

\$917.50 Pgs=2

(

06/04/2021 12:06 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Samfrancisco LLC 2959 Vicky Lane Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2103656-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-02-001-032

R.P.T.T. \$ 877.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Redhawk Development Company, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Samfrancisco LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 as shown on the FINAL MAP PLANNED DEVELOPMENT #05-011 SPRING CREEK SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on August 31, 2007 in Book 0817, Page 9185, as Document No. 708545, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Redbawk Development Company, LLC

Kerry S. David, Manager

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Kerry S. David, Manager

RHONDA TERIS
Notary Public State of Nevada
Appointment No. 05-94720-5
My Appointment Expires Sept. 25, 2022

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02103656.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\ \
a.	1220-02-001-032						\ \
b.							\ \
C.	-						\ \
d.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\ \
	T (D				_ <		
2.	Type of Property:		o: . = =	_			
a.	Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. F	₹es.			OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. e.	☐ Condo/Twnhse ☐ Apt. Bldg	d. □ f. □	2-4 Plex	And the Control of th	Boo		Page
	•		Comm'l/Ind'l		1	te of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	-	No	tes:	
i.	Other			/	_	1 1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proper	tv:		\$	225,000.00	1
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo			ertv)	\$	220,000.00	
C.	Transfer Tax Value		(ruide di piopi		\$	225,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		1	\$	877.50	
4	•			. \	ارآن	017.00	The state of the s
4.	If Exemption Claimed		- NDO 275 000		\/		
	a. Transfer Tax Exer			, Section			
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:				
5.	Partial Interest: Percer			<i>11</i> \$	<u> </u>		The state of the s
by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares and D, that the information pro- umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	ovided is c to substa d exemption test at 1%	orrect to the be ntiate the inform n, or other dete per month. Pu	st of their nation pro ermination rsuant to	infor vide of a	mation and belief, d herein. Furthern dditional tax due	, and can be supported nore, the parties agree may result in a penalty
Signat				Cap	acity	Gran-	
Signat		/					101
Signal	ure			Сар	acity		
Name of Street, or other Designation of the Street, or other Desig	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMAT	ION /	/ /E	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	NEORMATION
	(REQUIRED					(REQUIRE	
Print N	lame: Redhawk Develor	ment Con	npany,	Print Na	ame:	Samfrancisco LL	•
LLC	•	The state of the s					.•
Address: P.O. Box 1968				Address: 2959 Vicky Lane			
City: Zephyr Cove				City: Minden			
State: NV Zip: 89423				State: NV Zip: 89423			
Drint N	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	STING RECO	RDING (R	equi	ired if not Seller	or Buyer)
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow						02103656-010-	DKD
Address: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1 City, State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703							
City, S						A uncompany	
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED							